

### डॉ० शकुन्तला मिश्रा राष्ट्रीय पुनर्वास विश्वविद्यालय, लखनऊ

Dr. Shakuntala Misra National Rehabilitation University, Lucknow

उत्तर प्रदेश सरकार

पत्राक 135 💪 / पत्रा.सं0-607 / D.S.M.N.R.U. / शोध अध्यादेश / 2024-25

दिनांक 26 अविट्रुबर 2024

### Notification of Fee - Structure of Ph.D. Programme

The Fee – Structure of Ph.D. Programmes of this University to be implemented from the session 2024-25 is hereby notified for information and compliance.

(Rohit Singh)
Registrar

#### C.C

- 1. P.S. to Honorable Vice Chancellor.
- 2. Finance Officer.
- 3. Dean, Academics.
- 4. All Deans of the Faculty.
- 5. All Heads of the Departments.
- 6. Controller of Examination.
- 7. System Analyst with instruction to upload it on University website.
- 8. Guard File.

(Robit Singh)
Registrar

### Fee Structure for Ph.D. Programme

# Full Time Ph.D. Programme A. Non-Science & Non-Technology - Discipline (w.e.f. Academic Session-2024-25)

1.

S.	Details	GEN/OBC/SC/ST (Rs.)	Disabled (Rs.)	
No.			Commence of the State of the Commence of the C	
1	Fee per Annum	Rs. 16000/-	Rs. 8000/-	
2	Late Fee	Rs.500/ shall be charged for the first 10 days after the due of notified by the University. Beyond 10 days to 30 days-1,000/ (30 USD for foreign candidates) will be charged and		
		allotted) and HoD. After expiry	an be submitted on the recommendation of supervisor (if lotted) and HoD. After expiry of one month, the registration of the candidate will be cancelled automatically.	
3	Game Fee per Annum	Rs. 200/-	Rs. 200/-	
4	Retention Fee (per Annum)	Rs. 16000/- (The same fee prescribed for Ph.D. Programme)	Rs. 8000/- (The same fee prescribed for Ph.D. Programme)	
5	Re - registration Fee	Rs. 8000/- (At the time of re-registration)	Rs. 4000/- (At the time of re-registration)	
6	Evaluation Fee	Rs. 10000/- At the time of submission of Thesis	Rs. 10000/- At the time of submission of Thesis	

After re-registration, the prescribed fee per annum shall be paid by the candidate.

# B. Science & Technology - Discipline (w.e.f. Academic Session-2024-25)

S. No.	Details	GEN/OBC/SC/ST (Rs.)	Disabled (Rs.)	
1	Fee per Annum	Rs. 16000/-	Rs. 8000/-	
2	Late Fee	Rs.500/ shall be charged for the first 10 days after the due date notified by the University. Beyond 10 days to 30 days- Rs. 1,000/ (30 USD for foreign candidates) will be charged and fee		
		can be submitted on the recommendation of supervisor (if allotted) and HoD. After expiry of one month, the registration of the candidate will be cancelled automatically.		
3	Game Fee per Annum	Rs. 200/-	Rs. 200/-	
4	Retention Fee (per Annum)	Rs. 16000/- (The same fee prescribed for Ph.D. Programme)	Rs. 8000/- (The same fee prescribed for Ph.D. Programme)	
5	Re - registration Fee	Rs. 8000/- (At the time of re-registration)	Rs. 4000/- (At the time of re-registration)	
6	Evaluation Fee	Rs. 10000/- At the time of submission of Thesis	Rs. 10000/- At the time of submission of Thesis	

After re-registration, the prescribed fee per annum shall be paid by the candidate.

#### 2.Part Time Ph.D. Programme

(w.e.f. Academic Session-2024-25)

S.	Details	GEN/OBC/SC/ST (Rs.)	Disabled (Rs.)
No.	,		
1	Fee per Annum	Rs. 32000/-	Rs. 32000/-
2	Late Fee	Rs.500/ shall be charged for the first 10 days after the due date notified by the University. Beyond 10 days to 30 days- Rs. 1,000/ (30 USD for foreign candidates) will be charged and fee can be submitted on the recommendation of supervisor (if allotted) and HoD. After expiry of one month, the registration of the candidate will be cancelled automatically.	
3	Re - registration Fee	Rs. 10000/- (At the time of re-registration)	Rs. 10000/- (At the time of re-registration)
4	Evaluation Fee	Rs. 10000/-	Rs. 10000/-
		At the time of submission of Thesis	At the time of submission of Thesis

# 3. Sponsored Full – Time Ph.D. Programme (w.e.f. Academic Session-2024-25)

S.	Details	GEN/OBC/SC/ST (Rs.)	Disabled (Rs.)
No.		100	
1	Fee per Annum	Rs. 90000/-	Rs. 90000/-
2	Late Fee	Rs.500/ shall be charged for the first 10 days after the due date notified by the University. Beyond 10 days to 30 days- Rs. 1,000/ (30 USD for foreign candidates) will be charged and fee can be submitted on the recommendation of supervisor (if allotted) and HoD. After expiry of one month, the registration of the candidate will be cancelled automatically.	
3	Game Fee per Annum	Rs. 200/-	Rs. 200/-
4	Retention Fee (per Annum)	Rs. 90000/- (The same fee prescribed	Rs. 90000/- (The same fee prescribed
	G.	for Ph.D. Programme)	for Ph.D. Programme)
5	Re - registration Fee	Rs. 10000/- (At the time of re-registration)	Rs. 9000/- (At the time of re-registration)
6	Evaluation Fee	Rs. 10000/- At the time of submission of Thesis	Rs. 10000/- At the time of submission of Thesis

### 4. Joint Degree Ph.D. Programme.

(To be decided jointly by the collaborating Institutions and the University)

#### 5.International Students admitted in Ph.D. Programme

(To be decided by the University separately)